
Family Investment Program (FIP) — Change in Cases January to June 2020

Source:  Department of Human Services
LSA Staff Contact:  Jess Benson (515.281.4611) jess.benson@legis.iowa.gov

The Family Investment Program is Iowa's Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) program.
This program provides cash assistance to needy families as they become self-supporting so that children
may be cared for in their own homes or in the homes of relatives.  In FY 2019, the average monthly FIP
payment was $349.63 for one-parent households, $447.45 for two-parent households, and $274.75 for
caretaker households. 

WOODBURY

PLYMOUTH

IDA

CHEROKEE

LYON

SIOUX O'BRIEN

OSCEOLA

CRAWFORD

SAC

BUENA VISTA

CARROLL

CALHOUN

GREENE

POCAHONTAS

CLAY

DICKINSON

PALO ALTO

EMMET

WEBSTER

BOONE

HUMBOLDT

HAMILTON

STORY

WRIGHT

KOSSUTH

HANCOCK

WINNEBAGO

HARDIN

MARSHALL

FRANKLIN

GRUNDY

TAMA

BUTLER

BLACK HAWK

BREMER

CERRO GORDO

WORTH

FLOYD

MITCHELL

CHICKASAW

HOWARD

VAN BUREN
LEE

KEOKUK

JEFFERSON

IOWA

HENRY

WASHINGTON

LOUISA

JOHNSON

DES MOINES

MUSCATINE

CEDAR

SCOTT

CLINTON

BENTON

BUCHANAN

FAYETTE

LINN

DELAWARE

CLAYTON

WINNESHIEK ALLAMAKEE

FREMONT

MILLS

POTTAWATTAMIE

HARRISON

PAGE TAYLOR

MONTGOMERY

CASS

SHELBY AUDUBON

ADAMS

ADAIR

GUTHRIE

RINGGOLD DECATUR WAYNE

UNION

MADISON

DALLAS

CLARKE LUCAS

WARREN

POLK

APPANOOSE DAVIS

MARION

MONROE

JASPER

MAHASKA

WAPELLO

POWESHIEK

MONONA
JONES

DUBUQUE

JACKSON

11.6%
10.6%

33.3%

0.0%

24.1%

16.7%

0.0%

-3.7%

9.9%

0.0%

-13.6%

20.0%

-8.3%

25.0%

16.0%

-14.3%

77.8%

4.6%

20.0%

6.4%

15.7%-13.3%

-14.3%33.3%

22.1%

7.7%11.1%

25.0%

-22.2%

-13.0%
9.7%

-5.6%

5.6%
16.0%

-23.3%

2.3%

7.7% 22.7%

3.7% 30.8%

11.4%

9.4%

-5.7% 14.8%

-4.5%

11.6%

7.7%

23.5%

-9.1%

8.0%

-12.5%

3.2%

-15.0%

-15.4%

0.0%

16.7%

17.4%

16.7%

-16.7%

16.9%

3.7%

0.6%

0.0%12.5%

10.0%

3.9%

13.6%
27.3%

7.1%

3.8%

17.4%

2.4%

-2.6%

11.9%

14.7%

57.1%

15.6%

-11.1%

5.2% 19.1%

50.0%

-18.2%

5.6%

66.7%

19.0%

38.5%

11.1%20.0%

54.5%

-5.9% 14.3%

28.6%

6.3%

-19.4%

25.0%
31.6%

5.9%

12.5%

-4.5%

January 2020 to May 2020

-23.3% to -5.0% -4.9% to -0.1% 0.0% 0.1% to 5.0% 5.1% to 77.8%

There has been a gradual decline in Program
enrollment over the past 10 years, with a sharp
increase in April 2020 of 658 cases (9.2%) and May
of 200 cases (2.7%) related to the COVID-19
pandemic.  The map to the right shows the percent
change in cases by county from January to May 2020.

May 2020 to June 2020
Cases declined from May to June by 51 (-0.7%).
The map to the right shows the percent change
by county in cases from May to June 2020. 
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